
2025 Kennett Cup & Short Course Championships
Rawhiti Domain     28 Jun 2025  .  

Results

Male  -  Race 1 

Place NameRace No Time

Sen Men 4.5km

312 Cameron Swales 1 14:43

117 Oska Inkster-Baynes 2 14:52

302 Cameron Clark 3 15:00

303 Logan Griffin 4 15:15

306 William Little 5 15:17

124 Ethan Smolej 6 15:18

163 Tram O'Callaghan 7 15:19

317 Kaya Corporaal 8 15:22

146 Noah Fenwick 9 15:35

169 Thomas Richards10 16:10

122 Orestas Rimkus11 16:18

121 Daniel Redmond12 16:25

304 Gareth Harcombe13 16:34

198 Joshua Barry14 16:39

313 Shogo Watanabe15 16:47

123 Kirill Samaray16 17:44

Men U20 4.5km

119 Thomas Newsom 1 15:42

Men U18 4.5km

165 Caleb Radcliffe 1 15:29

189 Daniel Wordsworth 2 15:52

188 Harry Woodhouse 3 16:03

134 Otto Church 4 16:34

316 Luke Jansen 5 16:45

271 Eliot Ramousse 6 17:12

Boys U16 3km

276 Luke Angland 1 10:30

140 Alex de Bock 2 11:13

234 Benjamin Crawford 3 11:15

142 Remi de Monchy 4 11:18

156 Tomo Hudson 5 11:38

318 Jacob Morris 6 11:47

M35 4.5km

212 Carl Ritchie 1 17:42

135 Aaron Clark 2 20:43

M40 4.5km

118 Blair McWhirter 1 15:40

160 Alex Kelliher 2 16:01

210 Craig Oliver 3 16:34

319 Simon Kristiansen 4 18:37

292 Chris Norman 5 18:56

M45 4.5km

143 Daniel Dorrance 1 16:41

291 Kelvin Meade 2 17:19

205 Shaun McWhirter 3 17:42

191 Karl Baxter 4 18:19

288 Nathan Jones 5 18:29
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Results

Male  -  Race 1 

Place NameRace No Time

M45 4.5km

222 Dale Wilhelm 6 20:30

M50 4.5km

285 Heath DeGarnham 1 17:30

202 Philip Harrison 2 18:49

244 Kerry Gordon 3 20:24

203 Mike Harrowfield 4 20:34

M55 4.5km

200 Malcolm Cornelius 1 18:15

162 Kevin Muir 2 18:18

197 Jason Baillie 3 18:59

145 Craig Eustace 4 19:37

204 Phillip Keelan 5 21:51

M60 4.5km

176 Richard Seigne 1 19:08

161 Richie Merrett 2 20:55

214 Nigel Shatford 3 21:06

M65 4.5km

168 Peter Richards 1 19:06

180 Dave Tyrrell 2 22:18

183 Frank Walsh 3 23:17

181 Mike Van der Colk 4 25:24

196 Chris Teague 5 29:11

M70 4.5km

184 Rodger Ward 1 23:02

219 Grant Jeffreys 2 23:12

315 John Palmer 3 25:25

193 Peter Noel Davidson 4 29:24

246 Kevin Knight 5 45:34

M75 4.5km

144 Bruce Dyer 1 27:34

195 John Mulvaney 2 32:09

192 Richard Baxter 3 32:33

Para 3km

217 Isaac Brewster T36 1 20:46

Female  -  Race 2 

Place NameRace No Time

Sen Women 4.5km

320 Maia Flint 1 17:09

300 Liliana Braun 2 17:16

167 Lahana Reeves 3 17:42

299 Kiri Atkin 4 18:01

307 Sarah McClure 5 18:32

213 Olivia Ritchie 6 18:35

309 Gabi Newman 7 19:09

149 Julie Gillespie 8 19:26

208 Rachael Monkhouse 9 20:30

308 Annabel Merrett10 20:56

185 Kaitlyn Watson11 22:53
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Female  -  Race 2 

Place NameRace No Time

Sen Women 4.5km

322 Nina Ericson12 27:52

Women U20 4.5km

243 Brynne Gordon 1 17:23

311 Bridie Restieaux 2 18:37

301 Charlotte Chiles 3 19:43

120 Tahlia Pellow 4 20:19

Women U18 4.5km

116 Amelia Henstock 1 19:05

258 Anya Sandford 2 19:39

242 Miriam Geddes 3 20:02

289 Millie Junge 4 22:15

296 Kate Sharpe 5 22:22

190 Monica Ye 6 23:32

W35 4.5km

293 Hannah Oldroyd 1 17:36

305 Leah Lassche 2 19:57

W40 4.5km

201 Fiona Crombie 1 20:15

211 Cath Pratten 2 21:51

W45 4.5km

209 Handley Nicola 1 20:24

321 Kerstin Sandford 2 21:58

298 Helen Wright 3 23:22

W50 4.5km

297 Alannah Vickery 1 28:16

W55 4.5km

287 Fiona Gilroy 1 22:56

170 Wendy Richards 2 24:36

W60 4.5km

295 Robyn Perkins 1 23:20

235 Robyn Daly 2 25:48

126 Janice Ashton 3 26:22

Female  -  2.2km 

Place NameRace No Time

Girls Under 16

253 Kiera O'donnell 1 9:41

281 Isabel Prescott 2 9:50

132 Milla Boulton 3 10:02

148 Tayla Ford 4 10:20

245 Maclane Gordon 5 10:23

278 Lulu Maley 6 10:32

324 Sofie Carpenter 7 11:22

238 Paris Edlin 8 11:26

279 Freya McDonald 9 11:29

290 Neve Majendie10 11:49

177 Angel Shaw11 12:18

150 Elza Harrington12 12:18
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Female  -  2.2km 

Place NameRace No Time

Girls Under 16

221 Beth Wilhelm13 12:56

240 Seraphina Elford-Goile14 13:23

264 Nysa Bhutani15 14:17

Girls Under 14

260 Holly Smith 1 10:39

232 Lara Condron 2 10:44

265 Charlotte Dunne 3 10:58

261 Isla Smylie 4 11:06

247 Hollie Molloy 5 11:37

105 Paige Ginders 6 11:44

128 Lilah Baird 7 11:49

207 Lily Miller 8 12:03

173 Madelyne Robertson 9 12:23

130 Honor Boulton10 12:36

272 Josephine Smith11 13:30

229 Paige Batson12 13:40

Male  -  2.2km 

Place NameRace No Time

Boys Under 14

166 Jacob Radcliffe 1 8:58

147 Kobe Ford 2 9:16

275 Logan Angland 3 9:37

255 Eli Patterson 4 9:42

225 Mitchell Fairbairn= 9:42

327 Thomas Wu 6 9:47

224 Isaac Cooper 7 10:04

241 Kiran Ferguson 8 10:09

129 Nate Bennetts 9 10:15

256 Jono Reid10 10:17

277 Matthew Drury11 10:28

113 Jacob Smith12 10:31

136 Liam Clark13 10:38

237 Mario Domenech-Beltran14 10:38

112 Nikita Sidaway15 10:57

227 Christian Akurangi16 11:01

328 Zach Wu17 11:32

249 Oscar Mulder18 12:14

Female  -  1.8km 

Place NameRace No Time

Girls Under 12

157 Mckenna John 1 7:09

106 Annabelle Hadfield-Madl 2 7:29

239 Alicia Elford-Goile 3 7:36

133 Camilla Cherry 4 7:42

248 Laurien Moreels 5 7:56

268 Addison Livingstone 6 8:04

254 Amelia Patterson 7 8:20

269 Millie Livingstone 8 8:43

220 Pippa O'Malley 9 8:59

179 Billie Stevens10 9:12
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Female  -  1.8km 

Place NameRace No Time

Girls Under 12

329 Varya Zabolotina11 9:20

223 Ada Byrne12 9:20

252 Cora Nuttal13 9:45

114 Keys Zhaoqiu14 10:58

Girls Under 10

138 Zoe Cook 1 7:51

273 Riley Tangney 2 7:57

110 Sophie Kipling 3 8:11

326 Zara Wu 4 8:25

325 Heidi Kristiansen 5 9:05

111 Ashleigh McGillivray 6 10:57

107 Gurbeant Hayer 7 10:58

Male  -  1.8km 

Place NameRace No Time

Boys Under 14

187 Logan Williams 1 6:52

Boys Under 12

215 Jonty Walker 1 6:40

267 Joshua Kreft 2 6:48

233 Magnus Crabbe 3 7:05

137 Noah Clark 4 7:13

127 Carter Baird 5 7:14

108 Harvir Hayer 6 7:41

230 Arthur Bedford 7 8:08

186 Liam Williams 8 8:09

270 Reuben Pratten 9 8:20

154 Jeremy Harvet10 8:22

228 Lachlan Batson11 8:45

218 Mann Dhaliwal12 9:02

330 Jett Archer13 10:21

Boys Under 10

284 Alex Brown 1 7:26

294 Rocco Oswald 2 7:51

125 Benjamin Arndt 3 8:10

131 Jasper Boulton 4 8:16

323 Charlie McCracken 5 8:29

101 James Bayliss 6 8:33

282 Manukura Tainui 7 8:33

236 Ethan Domenech-Beltran 8 8:34

102 Max Cave 9 8:42

182 Jai Vertogen10 8:48

109 Luke Homewood11 8:51
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2025 Kennett Cup & Short Course Championships 
Rawhiti Domain  .    28 Jun 2025 

 

Team Points - Combined Place 
Open Women 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Whippets Running Project                               16 

                                320    Maia Flint                      1 

                                300    Liliana Braun                   2 

                                299    Kiri Atkin                      6 

                                307    Sarah McClure                   7 

          2             Don Greig Racing Stables                               64 

                                213    Olivia Ritchie                  8 

                                201    Fiona Crombie                  17 

                                209    Handley Nicola                 19 

                                208    Rachael Monkhouse              20 

          3             Port Hills                                             64 

                                243    Brynne Gordon                   3 

                                258    Anya Sandford                  13 

                                242    Miriam Geddes                  16 

                                235    Robyn Daly                     32 

          4             Christchurch Avon                                      73 

                                167    Lahana Reeves                   5 

                                149    Julie Gillespie                12 

                                185    Kaitlyn Watson                 26 

                                190    Monica Ye                      30 

          5             Sumner                                                 80 

                                293    Hannah Oldroyd                  4 

                                289    Millie Junge                   24 

                                296    Kate Sharpe                    25 

                                287    Fiona Gilroy                   27 

 

Open Men 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Whippets Running Project                               13 

                                312    Cameron Swales                  1 

                                302    Cameron Clark                   3 

                                303    Logan Griffin                   4 

                                306    William Little                  5 

          2             University                                             31 

                                117    Oska Inkster-Baynes             2 

                                124    Ethan Smolej                    6 

                                118    Blair McWhirter                11 

                                119    Thomas Newsom                  12 

          3             Christchurch Avon                                      39 

                                163    Tram O'Callaghan                7 

                                165    Caleb Radcliffe                 9 

                                146    Noah Fenwick                   10 

                                189    Daniel Wordsworth              13 

          4             Don Greig Racing Stables                              102 

                                210    Craig Oliver                   21 

                                198    Joshua Barry                   22 

                                212    Carl Ritchie                   29 

                                205    Shaun McWhirter                30 

          6             Sumner                                                128 

                                291    Kelvin Meade                   27 

                                285    Heath DeGarnham                28 

                                288    Nathan Jones                   35 

                                292    Chris Norman                   38 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Senior Women 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Whippets Running Project                               12 

                                320    Maia Flint                      1 

                                300    Liliana Braun                   2 

                                299    Kiri Atkin                      4 

                                307    Sarah McClure                   5 

 

Senior Men 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Whippets Running Project                               13 

                                312    Cameron Swales                  1 

                                302    Cameron Clark                   3 

                                303    Logan Griffin                   4 

                                306    William Little                  5 

          2             University                                             31 

                                117    Oska Inkster-Baynes             2 

                                124    Ethan Smolej                    6 

                                122    Orestas Rimkus                 11 

                                121    Daniel Redmond                 12 

 

Masters Women 35 - 49 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Don Greig Racing Stables                               12 

                                201    Fiona Crombie                   3 

                                209    Handley Nicola                  4 

                                211    Cath Pratten                    5 

 

Masters Men 35 - 49 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Don Greig Racing Stables                               16 

                                210    Craig Oliver                    3 

                                212    Carl Ritchie                    6 

                                205    Shaun McWhirter                 7 

          2             Christchurch Avon                                      19 

                                160    Alex Kelliher                   2 

                                143    Daniel Dorrance                 4 

                                135    Aaron Clark                    13 

          3             Sumner                                                 25 

                                291    Kelvin Meade                    5 

                                288    Nathan Jones                    9 

                                292    Chris Norman                   11 

 

Masters Women 50+ 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Sumner                                                  9 

                                287    Fiona Gilroy                    1 

                                295    Robyn Perkins                   2 

                                297    Alannah Vickery                 6 

 

Masters Men 50 – 64 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Don Greig Racing Stables                               20 

                                200    Malcolm Cornelius               2 

                                202    Philip Harrison                 4 

                                197    Jason Baillie                   5 

                                203    Mike Harrowfield                9 

          2             Christchurch Avon                                      26 

                                162    Kevin Muir                      3 

                                176    Richard Seigne                  6 

                                145    Craig Eustace                   7 

                                161    Richie Merrett                 10 

 

 

 

 

 



Masters Men 65+ 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Christchurch Avon                                      11 

                                168    Peter Richards                  1 

                                180    Dave Tyrrell                    2 

                                184    Rodger Ward                     3 

                                183    Frank Walsh                     5 

          2             Methodist                                              42 

                                196    Chris Teague                    9 

                                193    Peter Noel Davidson            10 

                                195    John Mulvaney                  11 

                                192    Richard Baxter                 12 

 

Women U18 & U20 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Port Hills                                             11 

                                243    Brynne Gordon                   1 

                                258    Anya Sandford                   4 

                                242    Miriam Geddes                   6 

 

Men U18 & U20 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Christchurch Avon                                      13 

                                165    Caleb Radcliffe                 1 

                                189    Daniel Wordsworth               3 

                                188    Harry Woodhouse                 4 

                                134    Otto Church                     5 

 

Boys U16 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Christchurch Avon                                      11 

                                140    Alex de Bock                    2 

                                142    Remi de Monchy                  4 

                                156    Tomo Hudson                     5 

 

Girls U14 & U16 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Port Hills                                             21 

                                253    Kiera O'donnell                 1 

                                245    Maclane Gordon                  5 

                                260    Holly Smith                     7 

                                232    Lara Condron                    8 

          2             Christchurch Avon                                      43 

                                132    Milla Boulton                   3 

                                148    Tayla Ford                      4 

                                128    Lilah Baird                    17 

                                177    Angel Shaw                     19 

 

Boys U14 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Christchurch Avon                                      13 

                                187    Logan Williams                  1 

                                166    Jacob Radcliffe                 1 

                                147    Kobe Ford                       2 

                                129    Nate Bennetts                   9 

          2             Port Hills                                             36 

                                255    Eli Patterson                   4 

                                241    Kiran Ferguson                  8 

                                256    Jono Reid                      10 

                                237    Mario Domenech-Beltran         14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls U10 & U12 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Christchurch Avon                                      25 

                                157    Mckenna John                    1 

                                133    Camilla Cherry                  4 

                                138    Zoe Cook                        5 

                                179    Billie Stevens                 15 

          2             Port Hills                                             37 

                                239    Alicia Elford-Goile             3 

                                248    Laurien Moreels                 6 

                                254    Amelia Patterson               10 

                                252    Cora Nuttal                    18 

          3             Awatea                                                 50 

                                106    Annabelle Hadfield-Madl         2 

                                110    Sophie Kipling                  9 

                                111    Ashleigh McGillivray           19 

                                107    Gurbeant Hayer                 20 

 

Boys U10 & U12 

       Place            Team                                               Points 

          1             Christchurch Avon                                      30 

                                137    Noah Clark                      4 

                                127    Carter Baird                    5 

                                186    Liam Williams                  10 

                                125    Benjamin Arndt                 11 

          2             Port Hills                                             50 

                                233    Magnus Crabbe                   3 

                                230    Arthur Bedford                  9 

                                236    Ethan Domenech-Beltran         18 

                                228    Lachlan Batson                 20 

          3             Awatea                                                 57 

                                108    Harvir Hayer                    7 

                                323    Charlie McCracken              15 

                                101    James Bayliss                  16 

                                102    Max Cave                       19 

 

 


